

### CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

<b>∠</b> ✓ORIGINAL	<b>P</b>	REVISED
Candidate Name	JAMES AND	sersen
Residence Address	16990 COlony LAK FT. Myers Fl. 339	
City and Zip Code	FORT MYERS.	33908
	Check if same as above.	Check if different from residence.
Mailing Address		
Telephone Number(s)	<b>∑</b> Daytime (list below)	OR Alternate (list below)
Telephone Number(3)	234-340-9698	· ·
Campaign Email Address	JGAZ8@ Como	LAST. NET
Campaign Website		
Office Sought	IONA MCIERREGOR	Fire Commisioner
Area, District, Group or Seat #	SCAT # 3	
<ul> <li>Judicial, School Board, Supervisor of Election System, Library and Mosquito Control are no partisan" on the line below.</li> <li>A candidate for a Constitutional Office or Co</li> </ul>	on-partisan offices. A candidate for any	y of these offices, must indicate "non-
indicate a political party affiliation or "No Pa		
→ Political Party for Office Sought	NON PARTISA	<b>λ</b>
Incumbent	☐Yes	No
Date of Birth or Voter Registration ID #	06-26-1974	
Candidate Signature & Date	Jans Aden	6-21-18

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections posts all caodidate-qualifying documents and campaign finance reports on its website <a href="http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/">www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/</a> and <a href="http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-finance-reports/">http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/</a> and <a href="http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-finance-reports/">http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-finance-reports/</a>. Under Florida Law, a candidate's campaign-contact information, such as address, telephone number, and email address are available to the public. Do not hesitate to contact this office at (239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) for more information about becoming a candidate for public office.

#### **CANDIDATE OATH -NONPARTISAN OFFICE**

(Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate)

Check box only if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

'18JUN21PM1247 SOE Lee Co F1

☐ Write-in candidate	OFFICE USE ONLY
	ate Oath
(Print name above as you wish it to appear on the ballot hyphen, check box . (See page 2 - Compound Last I	(a), Florida Statutes)  If your last name consists of two or more names but has no Names). No change can be made after the end of qualifying. ballot, the name must be printed above for oath purposes.)
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of IONA M	•
(Circuit #) (Group or Seat #)	County, Florida;
have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of	to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I f which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office equired to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; Constitution of the State of Florida.
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on ye	our voter information card): 111 3356/5
Phonetic spelling for audio ballot: Print name phonetically oballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction	on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audions on page 2 of this form): [Not applicable to write-in candidates.]
X Jan Afe (239) 340- Signature of Candidate Telephone Number	9698 JGAZ8@ComCAST. NET Email Address
6990 Colony LAKES BI. FORT MYERS	FL 33908
Address City  STATE OF FLORIDA	State ZIP Code
COUNTY OF $\angle \mathcal{E} \mathcal{E}$	Signature of Notary Public  Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 2/3 day of, 20/8	Notary Public State of Florida Tamaris A Lipa My Commission GG 187350
Personally Known: or Produced Identification:	Expires 06/11/2022
Type of Identification Produced: FC DC	

11/06/17

State of Florida County of Lee

Tomes G ANDORSON



## Affidavit of Intent Special District Candidates

A special district candidate is prohibited from financing ANY PORTION OF his/her campaign with personal funds except as provided in this affidavit.

(print name), am a candidate for the independent special
district office of:
IONA McGREGOR FIRE DISTRICT SEAT #3
(include district name AND .district, seat, area or group #)
in the <u>November 6, 2018, General Election</u> . I declare that my <u>only campaign expense</u> , from personal funds, shall be the \$25 candidate-qualifying fee OR the signature verification fee for candidates who qualify by the candidate-petition method by submitting the valid signatures of 25 registered voters residing within the District boundaries.
Provided that this is my only campaign expense, <u>I will not be required to</u> : appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depository or file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statutes §99.061 or

In the event I later decide to, collect, solicit, or accept any money or contribution(s) in-kind, or make any additional campaign expense, I understand that <u>prior to doing so, I am required to file Form DS-DE 9</u> (Appointment of Campaign Treasurer/Designation of Campaign Depository Form) with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections. My campaign shall then be subject to campaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periodic campaign treasurer's reports, as required by Florida Statute §106.07, with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections.

§106.07. I understand that I am prohibited from expending, collecting, soliciting, or accepting any money or

X Jons Adden

contribution(s) in-kind, in connection with my campaign.

6-21-18

Date

FS 106.021(1)(a) "No person shall accept any contribution or make any expenditure with a view to bringing about his or her nomination, election, or retention in public office, or authorize another to accept such contributions or make such expenditure on the person's behalf, unless such person has appointed a campaign treasurer and designated a primary campaign depository. History 2007 HB537, FS 99.061, FS 106.021 Revised-11/06/17 (Lee County Special District Forms)

FORM 1	STATEMI	ENT OF		2017
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	FINANCIAL I	NTERESTS		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE			_	
ANDERSON JAMES MAILING ADDRESS:	Gerald.			ي خــا
16990 Colony LA	Kes BlvD.			179.
				<b>污</b>
CITY:	ZIP: COUNTY:			PH :
IT. MYERS	33908 l	-ee		.24£
NAME OF AGENCY: IONA McGREGOR	ire District			18JUN21PM1246 SCE
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD	OR SOUGHT:			E
Fire Commishance	SEAT 3	····		Lee Ço Fi
You are not limited to the space on the line CHECK ONLY IF (ANDIDATE)		· I		Ţ
CHECK ONLY IF A CANDIDATE	OR NEW EMPLOYEE OR A	PPOINTEE		
**** <u>BOTH</u>	PARTS OF THIS SECTION	ON <u>MUST</u> BE CON	<b>IPLET</b>	ED ****
DISCLOSURE PERIOD: THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUR	FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR TH	F PRECEDING TAX YEAR	. WHET	HER BASED ON A CALENDAR
YEAR OR ON A FISCAL YEAR. PLEA				
EITHER (must check one):  DECEMBER 31, 201	7 OR 🛭 SPECIFY	TAX YEAR IF OTHER THA	N THE C	'ALENDAR VEAR
	<del></del>	TACTEMENT OTHER TIP	u • 11112 C	DALLINDAIL I DAIL.
MANNER OF CALCULATING REPO FILERS HAVE THE OPTION OF USING	REPORTING THRESHOLDS TH	AT ARE ABSOLUTE DOLL	AR VALL	JES, WHICH REQUIRES FEWER
CALCULATIONS, OR USING COMPAI for further details). CHECK THE ONE			PERCE	NTAGE VALUES (see instructions
,	RCENTAGE) THRESHOLDS		AR VALU	JE THRESHOLDS
	we c			
PART A PRIMARY SOURCES OF INC (If you have nothing to repor		e reporting person - See instr	uctions	
NAME OF SOURCE	, SOUR	CE'S	DE	SCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S
OF INCOME	ADDF	ESS	Р	RINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY
ComCAST	12600 WESTLINKS DE	L FORT MYES 33913	<u></u>	clecommunications
PART B SECONDARY SOURCES OF	INCOME other sources of income to businesse	es owned by the reporting ne	rson - See	e instructions)
(If you have nothing to repo		is owned by the reporting per	3011 - 000	. manualionaj
NAME OF	NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES	ADDRESS		PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY	OF BUSINESS' INCOME	OF SOURCE		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE
NONE				
			_	
PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land, bui (If you have nothing to repor		- See instructions]		G INSTRUCTIONS for when
100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			where to file this form are ed at the bottom of page 2.
NON				RUCTIONS on who must file
				orm and how to fill it out i on page 3.

PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY (Sto (If you have nothing to report, write "non		of deposit, etc See ins	structions]
TYPE OF INTANGIBLE	E	BUSINESS ENTITY TO V	VHICH THE PROPERTY RELATES
None			
PART E — LIABILITIES [Major debts - See instruction (If you have nothing to report, write "non			·
NAME OF CREDITOR		ADDRES	SS OF CREDITOR
None		***************************************	
PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [ (If you have nothing to report, write "none")  NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	' or "n/a")	s in certain types of bus	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NONE-		
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	100100 -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY			
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS			
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST			
PART G — TRAINING For elected municipal officers required to complete an  I CERTIFY THAT I			
IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH G ARE	CONTINUED ON	A SEPARATE SHE	ET, PLEASE CHECK HERE
SIGNATURE OF FILE	R:	CPA or ATTO	ORNEY SIGNATURE ONLY
Signature:  Date Signed:		in good standing with the she must complete the l In accordance with the standard standard in accordance with the standard	. prepared the CE with Section 112.3145, Florida Statutes, and the Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the
6-21-18		CPA/Attorney Signature  Date Signed:	y:
FILING INSTRUCTIONS:			

If you were mailed the form by the Commission on Ethics or a County Supervisor of Elections for your annual disclosure filing, return the form to that location. To determine what category your position falls under, see page 3 of instructions.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.) Form 1 filers who file with the Supervisor of Elections may file by mail or email. Contact your Supervisor of Elections for the mailing address or email address to use. Do not email your form to the Commission on Ethics, it will be returned.

State officers or specified state employees who file with the Commission on Ethics may file by mail or email. To file by mail, send the completed form to P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709; physical address: 325 John Knox Rd, Bldg E, Ste 200, Tallahassee, FL 32303. To file with the Commission by email, scan your completed form and any attachments as a pdf (do not use any other format) and send it to CEForm1@leg.state.fl.us. <u>Do not file by</u> both mail and email. Choose only one filing method. Form 6s will not be accepted via email.

Candidates file this form together with their filing papers.

MULTIPLE FILING UNNECESSARY: A candidate who files a Form 1 with a qualifying officer is not required to file with the Commission or Supervisor of Elections.

WHEN TO FILE: Initially, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee must file within 30 days of the date of his or her appointment or of the beginning of employment. Appointees who must be confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

Candidates must file at the same time they file their qualifying

Thereafter, file by July 1 following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

Finally, file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment. Filing a CE Form 1F (Final Statement of Financial Interests) does not relieve the filer of filing a CE Form 1 if the filer was in his or her position on December 31, 2017.





# Primary Election on Tuesday, August 28, 2018

# Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee.vote

I. Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections for Lee County.

In the Canyassing Board Meetings and Logic and A

966 A	Ob-31-18 Finday Brough O3-04-18 O3-04-18 Tussday Finecessary	,	Studies Ten	Events designate	9 00 / each ( 04 05-18 / a ma Wednesday conductor manu	F 244)	08-28-18 2-03-P Tuesday Election Day		. <del>-</del>	Events designate
9 (G AM = 5 (0 PM each day necessary farmanual recount is	9 00 AN en any day necessary	exh daj unili france. See dealtean n	9 (6 AM 9 (6 AM 4 securacy lesting for 1 small among out	d as "if necessary ase call the office	9 00 AM - 5 00 PM each day necessary if a manuar recount is conducted a post-election manual audit is not required.	S S AW	2 00 PM and 5 00 PM	9 (0 AM	Purvolo, Aarupauuri MW 83-6	d as 'if necessar ease call the offic TIME
Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 7480 Thomason St. Fort More	Lee Courty Electrors Office Constitutional Complex (Auditionum) 2450 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Manual recounts conducted at Lee County Recovery of the Lee County Recovery of the Lee County Recovery of the Lee County of Lee Count	LOCATION Lee County Elections off ca Constantiation Complex 280 Tempor S. Farthyers Lee County Election for the Lee County Election for the	HINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE rare conditional and subject to cano or visit our website for public notice	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	ee Courty Electors Office Constitutional Complex 2450 Incorpson St. Fort Myers	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	Lee County Election Center 13160 S Cleriel and Ave. Fort Myers Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2460 Thompson St. Fort Myers	y' are conditional and subject to cano be or visit our website for public nobou LOCATION
Begin protederation manual auti. The results wall to announces immediately behaving completion of the autic. They also not to use of the proteder to manual audit is the Prilagithosomic perfection of the election.	Deather to storint official results to the Department of State to \$50 PM Tuesday (PSD-IRS Submit official results and certly the election Submit Conduct of Election Report. Sheril the consult and precincity for the cost-decron manual audic.	Investing, continue authorithmentine resource areas and continue from the information to the state by 300 PM and by 600 FM and determine from the unofficial resolds if mortal record to recent by the contests) and Section, of State areas in the service of the contests of contests of the second contest and contests of the production of the contests of records and contests of the contests of the contests of the analysis of the contests of the contests of the contests of the analysis of the contests of the contests of the contests of the analysis of the contests of the contests of the production of the contests of the contests of the file analysis of the contests of the contests of the file analysis of the contests of the contests of the file analysis of the contests of the contests of the file analysis of the file analysis of the contests of the file analysis of the contests of the	MEET INFO PURPOSE  Received to Land Accuracy tests, per fine and all received. The behavior control and the land to the fine of the control fine of the control fine of the control fine of the control fine control	ONLY IN THE EVENT OF A MICHINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY Events designated as "frocessary" are conditional and subject to cancelation based on whether the specific event must occur Please call the office or visit our website for public notices confirming dates, times and location(s).	Begin post-election manual audit. The results will be amounteed immediately following completes of the audit. Dead selection prostelection manual audits 11 55 PM rev. In day 15 towns certification of the election.	Canasso developed ballot d'an. Prican par submit l'unificial results to the Department of Suzu di NOOM. Enclay (0,511) de Department of Suzu di NOOM. Suzu di NOOM conservisi d'a marbine recount soneutie encount soneutie teon. Secretary of Suzu di determine il marchine recount soneutie teon. Secretary of Suzu di determine il marchine recount di neutron destrondo de destructions de la marchine recount soneuties included in marchine recount. Il a marchine recount il marchine recount di destruction de la marchine recount de la marchine recount de la marchine recount de l'annount de la marchine recount de l'annount de la marchine recount de l'annount d	Review of vote-by-mail ballots if necessary Review of vote-by-mail ballots if any and receive uncertical election right results from the precincts.	Renew of vote-by-mail ballots if necessary	Test by a standom method of skeldum, the poling machines to be used in the election at Early Young and at the precinits on Election Dayles the underlyindal statiot tabulating equipment in the used in the election.  Convisis of the polity-mail ballots received it date fur the election.	Events designated as it necessary are conditional and subject to cancellation, based on whether the specific event must occur.  Please call the office or visit our website for public notices confirming dates, times and location(s).  TIME LOCATION MEETING PURPOSE
No.15	From	Machine fi Moral and All All All All All All All All All Al	11-1 Sun		. i.i.	Fig. 5.00	100 Hz	F 0. 5	West Section 1	D

# Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule General Election on Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee.vote

I. Tomniy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections for Lee County.
Florida hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings, and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule.

THE PERSON AND THE PERSON OF T	2480 Thompson St. Fort Wyers	conducted, a post-election 2480 Thompson St. Fort Wyers audits 11 59 PW the 71 day following certification of the	
Brojn post-election menual audit. The results will be announced immedialely following completion of the audit. Deadine to complete the post-election manual	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex	9 CO AM = 5 CO PM each day necessary	Worday 81-21-16
Desirie to submit of our results to the Department of State is NOOK. Surfar 11-15-18. Submit of our results and certify the section. Submit Concord of Clerchin Report. Select the context and preparatis for the post-section manual audit.	Lee County Elections Office Crass Luborat Complex 2480 Trampson St. Fort Myers	9 (D) AM on any day necessary	Freay Freay Freay Freaty Freaty Sunday Incoressary
to sutrasson one state to 300 PK. Thursey, In 15 to audiotectics) only. Secretary of State order instruction exceeds broad contest(s) only. Secretary of State order instruction exceeds by the deviat state and individually contest. The secretary of state order instructions of secretary or any local contest, supplied contest, expert record, exceedingly any local contest, supplied contest, expert record, exceedingly any local contest, or a	Manual recounts conducted at Let is with Election (Crist Constituted Consent (Automore 246: Transcura St. Fort News	GOTAN GOT SHIP OF THE VIOLETING PURPOSE UEETING PURPOSE	Machine Recount(s) and Menual Recount(s) 11.11.18 Sunday 11.19.18 Sunday fricesson
Precision logic relations either the end for examine to an institution expression where the endowed relation of the (Constitutional Complet) or the Lee County Election Center or both tectoors. Must be endowed the attributed at the of both bounders. Shake continued to the constitution of the property and record Shake continued to the original of the original of the original of the continued to the continued of the original orig	Constitutional Congress  2881 Thompson St. Fort Miers  2881 Thomps	9:00 AM Logic and accuracy red hy for the machine recount frequencing	nt-11-16 Sunday Inecessary
ONLY IN THE EVENT OF A MACHINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY Events designated as 'if necessary' are conditional and subject to cancellation based on whether the specific event must occur.  Please and the office or visit or whether for public notices confirming dates, times and location(s).  TIME  LOCATION  MEETING PURPOSE	HINE OR MANUAL RECOUNT. THE are conditional and subject to cance or visit our website for public notices LOCATION	designated as 'f necessary Please call the office	ONLY Events
Beyr positiveren maus saat. Tie meste alle anvooren mmesatej viden njoordaksen dit aasst. Okadime sconjutte the bokene om saval aad is 1,59 kij te 17 Jay Valening schollagen dit e teobor.	Les Courts Bedicos Office Constitutoral Complex 2480 Formación St. Fat Moris	9 80 AV – 5 G0 PM each day necessary fla manual regions is corolated a politerary in minutal act a nut regioned	45-15-18 81-61-1-
Canzas and cour overses weeks mat ballots, if no recoins are required cently the election and official results. Submit the Conduct of Election Report Select the contest and procincity for the post-election manual subst.	Lee County Elemens Office Constitutional Complex 2489 Thompson St. Fort Myers	моом	11-16-18 Fricay
Contast (through became of the horse day in page of commit- unificate section of the phase of the Basis in COS (States in COS). If it is also from the first are recurst in types of an isolar orders of the author from this register is would the indicate recurst intenting a time from the states. Sential of State is destinate if more recount in type of the period for the property of the committee is more recount in type of the period for the period of the committee is not the period of the	in Carly Bezons dise. Controller Congress Vice Tenesin S. Fet Vyes.	1 C PU	Meaus 81-50°r.
Roman of constituted balance for costany.  Roman of constitute main salatic of any and order or unormal dector hypothesis.	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2460 Transcom St., Fort Myers	1 00 PM and 6 (6 PM	Tuesday Elector Cav
Review of unedy-mail pallate if necessary	Lee County Electors Office Constitutions Complex 2460 Transpoor St. Fort Nyers	9 30 AM	-0.25-18 Friday -101-18 Thursday
This me colour, malerial to keaping engagement are used in the electron.  Cannotes of the kelle-frame at tasking regarded to date for the electron.	Certifully became Creek Constituting Combet 186) from con St. Ent Myen Lee County Elections Office Constitutions Congress 2460 Traphoson St. Ent Myen	Intersyon Shira re	увъсия 81.22.0
Test by a various method of selection the Late of the electronial Earth Company at the precious on Electropia.	Lee Courty Bedron Center 1910: S. Cevelland Ave. Fort Miers	MFASS	Arthura.
THE THE POST OFF	reconstant.	1996	DAIC

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have received a copy of these Canvassing Board Meeting and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedules. My attendance is not mandatory but welcome.

6-21-18

Signature:\